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Walker, Clinton lead New Hampshire Primaries

Raleigh, N.C. — Public Policy Polling's newest survey of the Republican primary for
President in New Hampshire finds Scott Walker in a tier by himself- 24% of voters say
he's their top choice to 14% for Ted Cruz, 12% for Rand Paul, 10% for Jeb Bush, 8%
each for Marco Rubio and Chris Christie, 7% each for Mike Huckabee and Ben Carson,
and 4% for Rick Perry.

Walker is easily the best liked of the potential GOP contenders in New Hampshire. 57%
of voters have a favorable opinion of him to only 13% with a negative one. Walker's
strength lies in his ability to appeal to the different ideological factions within the
Republican electorate- he leads with voters identifying themselves as moderates,
'somewhat conservative,' and 'very conservative' alike.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton has one of her weaker recent polling
performances, getting 45% to 23% for Elizabeth Warren, 12% for Bernie Sanders, 7% for
Joe Biden, 3% for Martin O'Malley, and 1% each for Lincoln Chafee and Jim Webb.

Part of that is a function of so many voters in Democratic primaries in NH not actually
being Democrats- 36% are independents. Among Democrats Clinton gets 52%, pretty
comparable to what we've been finding for her nationally and in other states recently. It’s
a much tighter race among all those independents- Clinton gets 31% to 28% for Warren,
12% for Biden, and 11% for Sanders with them. Clinton's comparatively weak
performance also doesn't reflect a spike in ill feelings toward her among Democratic
primary voters. Her favorability rating is 78/10, where last January it was 86/10.

“Hillary Clinton is still the overwhelming favorite in New Hampshire even though her
support isn’t quite what it used to be,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling®. “Meanwhile Scott Walker has a clear lead on the Republican side- who knows
where he’ll be a year from now but he’s at least proven to be the flavor of two months in
contrast to many contenders who shot to the top for very short periods of time in 2012.”

Public Policy Polling® surveyed 358 Republican primary voters and 329 Democratic primary
voters in New Hampshire from April 9" to 13™.. The margins of error are +/- 5.2% for the GOP
sample, and +/- 5.4% for the Democratic portion. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted
over the phone with 20% interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have
landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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New Hampshire Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 41%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 40%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 45%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 41%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 49%
NOE SUIME e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 50%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 26%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 25%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 48%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 32%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 54%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 25%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 21%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 41%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 31%
NOE SUIME e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 49%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 29%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 57%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 13%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 30%
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Q10 (Republicans) Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Q13 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Mike unfavorable opinion of George Pataki?
Huckabee, Rand Paul, Rick Perry, Marco F bl 21%
RUbiO, and Scott Walker, who would yOU most AVOrabIe ...
like to see as the GOP candidate for President UNFAVOIADIE ... 28%
i 2
In 20167 . NOE SUIE ...t 51%
JED BUSH.....uiiiiii 10% Q14 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
BEN CarSON.......ovveeeeeeeeeeeeee s er e 7% unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?
ChIS CRISHE oo 8% Favorable...........ccccociiiiiiiic 40%
T CIUZ oo, 14% Unfavorable ..o 41%
Mike HUCKADEE ..., 7% INOE SUIE ittt e e e eaees 19%
1204 Q15 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
Rand Paul........ccccooiiiii e 0 unfavorable opinion of Carly Fiorina?
i 4%
RICK PEITY wosoovvvsssvnsssnssss s ’ Favorable.......cccooviiii 30%
i 8%
MATCO RUDIO ...vvvss v ’ Unfavorable ..., 16%
24%
SCOUWAIKET ...ovvvss v ’ NOE SUIE ..t 54%
0, .
NOE SUIE e 7% Q16 (Repub“cans) Do you have a favorab'e or
Q11 (Republicans) Given the same list of choices, unfavorable opinion of Bobby Jindal?
who would be your second choice for the GOP F bl 43%
Candidate for President in 2016? aVOra e ........................................................
Jeb Bush 13% Unfavorable ... 14%
Ben Carson 9% NOLSUIE ..o 44%
. o on Q17 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeiiiiiiiee e 4% unfavorable Opinion of John Kasich?
TOA CIUZ v % Favorable.........ccovvrecririieers e 22%
Mike Huckabee ..o, 6% UNfavorable .........c.ceeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeee e 15%
RaNd PaUl....coo 14% NOE SUIE ..o 62%
RICK PEITY ..t 3% Q18 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
Marco Rubio 8% unfavorable opinion of Rick Santorum?
................................................... .
Scott walker .. 11% Favorable........cccoo 35%
Not sure 230 Unfavorable ..., 29%
Q12 (Repub"cans) Do you have a favorable or NOESUIE .ot 35%
unfavorable opinion of Lindsey Graham?
Favorable........c e 20%
Unfavorable ... 36%
NOLSUIE ..o 45%
April 9-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Q19 (Republicans) Do you consider yourself to be a
member of the Tea Party?

R =TSO PURON 21%
NO et 65%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 14%

g20 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccoooviviiiiiiiii e 3%
Somewhat liberal ..........c.ccooveniiiiiniice, 6%
MOGEIALE. ......cvoveeereceeeee e 31%
Somewhat conservative............cccceervienneenene. 39%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cecceveiiivereeeeeesiiiivnneenans 22%
g21 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 42%
Man.......oo 58%
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g22 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 0%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 62%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 38%

Q23 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 e 29%
AB 10 85 47%
Olderthan 65........ceeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 23%
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Tea Party Yes/No Tea Party Yes/No
Not Not
Base Yes No| sure Base Yes No| sure
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|41% 23% 47% 36% Favorable|45% 56% 41% 45%
Unfavorable|40% 65% 34% 31% Unfavorable(14% 15% 15% 6%
Not sure{19% 11% 19% 33% Not sure{[41% 28% 44% 50%
Tea Party Yes/No Tea Party Yes/No
Not Not
Base Yes No| sure Base Yes No| sure
Christie Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|34% 26% 40% 19% Favorable|50% 73% 38% 68%
Unfavorable[49% 65% 43% 51% Unfavorable|26% 18% 31% 11%
Not sure|17% 9% 17% 30% Not sure[25% 9% 31% 22%
Tea Party Yes/No Tea Party Yes/No
Not Not
Base Yes No| sure Base Yes No| sure
Huckabee Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable[48% 57% 45% 47% Favorable[54% 71% 47% 63%
Unfavorable[32% 35% 34% 20% Unfavorable|25% 24% 26% 20%
Not sure[20% 8% 21% 34% Not sure[21% 5% 27% 16%
Tea Party Yes/No Tea Party Yes/No
Not Not
Base Yes No| sure Base Yes No| sure
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|41% 63% 32% 50% Favorable|49% 58% 47% 47%
Unfavorable|31% 26% 35% 18% Unfavorable[22% 28% 21% 17%
Not sure|[28% 11% 33% 32% Not sure{29% 13% 32% 37%
Apri| 9-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 358 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Yes No| sure

Tea Party Yes/No

Not

Walker Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

57%
13%

78% 48% 70%
11% 14% 10%

Not sure{30% 11% 38% 21%
Tea Party Yes/No

Not

Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush

Ben Carson
Chris Christie
Ted Cruz

Mike Huckabee
Rand Paul
Rick Perry
Marco Rubio

Scott Walker

Not sure

13%
9%
4%
7%
6%

14%
3%
8%

11%

23%

13% 14% 10%
12% 9% 6%
- 6% 1%
13% 5% 7%
9% 6% 3%
19% 10% 30%
4% 3% 3%
5% % 12%
12% 11% 12%
12% 28% 17%

Base Yes No| sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|10% 3% 13% 8%
Ben Carson| 7% 9% 7% 5%
Chris Christie| 8% 1% 11% 3%
Ted Cruz|14% 25% 7% 25%
Mike Huckabee| 7% 6% 7% 6%
Rand Paul|12% 9% 10% 27%
Rick Perry| 4% - 6% 1%
Marco Rubio| 8% 13% 8% -
Scott Walker|24% 32% 22% 21%
Not sure| 7% 1% 10% 5%
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Graham Favorability
Favorable|20% 15% 24% 9%
Unfavorable[36% 66% 26% 36%
Not sure[45% 20% 50% 55%
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Tea Party Yes/No Tea Party Yes/No
Not Not
Base Yes No| sure Base Yes No| sure
Pataki Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable[21% 28% 20% 15% Favorable[40% 38% 39% 48%
Unfavorable|28% 34% 26% 23% Unfavorable|41% 45% 45% 19%
Not sure|51% 38% 54% 62% Not sure|19% 17% 17% 33%
Tea Party Yes/No Tea Party Yes/No
Not Not
Base Yes No| sure Base Yes No| sure
Fiorina Favorability Jindal Favorability
Favorable|30% 46% 26% 28% Favorable|43% 67% 36% 41%
Unfavorable|16% 12% 20% 6% Unfavorable|14% 10% 16% 7%
Not sure|54% 42% 55% 66% Not sure|44% 23% 48% 52%
Tea Party Yes/No Tea Party Yes/No
Not Not
Base Yes No| sure Base Yes No| sure
Kasich Favorability Santorum Favorability
Favorable|22% 33% 18% 24% Favorable|35% 53% 29% 38%
Unfavorable|[15% 15% 15% 19% Unfavorable|29% 25% 34% 15%
Not sure|[62% 51% 67% 57% Not sure|[35% 22% 37% 47%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate | conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable[41%  49% 50% 35% 48% 34% Favorable[45% 37% 23% 27% 52% 64%
Unfavorable|40%  44% 33% 43% 35% 45% Unfavorable|14%  44% 22% 19% 11% 7%
Notsure[19% 7% 16% 22% 18% 21% Not sure|41%  19% 55% 54% 37% 29%

April 9-13, 2015
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Christie Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|34% 56% 46% 46% 30% 18% Favorable|50% 9% 46% 21% 60% 76%
Unfavorable|49% 29% 38% 38% 55% 59% Unfavorable|26% 91% 23% 45% 18% 6%
Not sure|17%  15% 16% 16% 15% 23% Not sure|25% - 32% 34% 22% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Huckabee Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable|48% 44% 27% 35% 50% 65% Favorable|54% 29% 59% 41% 58% 67%
Unfavorable|32%  34% 57% 41% 31% 17% Unfavorable|25%  71% 23% 32% 22% 14%
Not sure|20% 22% 16% 24% 19% 18% Not sure|21% - 18% 27% 20% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|41% 53% 25% 19% 46% 66% Favorable[49%  42% 23% 32% 55% 68%
Unfavorable|31% 34% 51% 52% 24% 9% Unfavorable|22% 51% 47% 24% 21% 13%
Not sure|28% 14% 24% 30% 30% 25% Not sure|29% 7% 30% 44% 24% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Walker Favorability Republican Primary
Favorable|57% 44% 43% 35% 63% 84% Jeb Bush|10%  13% 27% 12% 8% 6%
Unfavorable|13%  49% 11% 23% 9% 3% Ben Carson| 7% - - 4% 12% 6%
Not sure|30% % 46% 42% 28% 14% Chris Christie| 8% 7% 4% 15% 6% 1%
Ted Cruz|14% - 28% 7% 13% 22%
Mike Huckabee| 7%  22% 14% 8% 5% 4%
Rand Paul [12% 7% 6% 15% 13% 10%
Rick Perry| 4% - - 5% 6% -
Marco Rubio| 8% 29% 15% 7% 7% 6%
Scott Walker|24%  22% - 19% 23% 37%
Not sure| 7% - 6% 9% 6% 9%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Republican Primary Graham Favorability
Second Choice Favorable|20%  44% 9% 21% 18% 22%
Jeb Bush|13%  29% 8% 2% 1o% 7% Unfavorable|36%  49% 32% 34% 29% 49%
Ben Carson) 9% - ) 9% 10% 11 Notsure|45% 7% 50%  45% 54% 20%
Chris Christie| 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 1%
Ted Cruz| 7% - - 3% 6% 16%
Mike Huckabee| 6% - - 8% 5% 9%
Rand Paul | 14% - 18% 13% 20% 9%
Rick Perry| 3% - - 1% 2% 10%
Marco Rubio| 8% - 2% 3% 12% 8%
Scott Walker [ 11% - 22% 6% 13% 15%
Not sure[23%  66% 45% 28% 17% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Pataki Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|21%  35% 18% 13% 27% 20% Favorable[40%  28% 49% 38% 37% 46%
Unfavorable|28%  29% 37% 31% 24% 27% Unfavorable|41%  72% 49% 49% 37% 33%
Not sure|51% 36% 45% 56% 49% 53% Not sure|19% - 2% 13% 26% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Fiorina Favorability Jindal Favorability
Favorable|30% 85% 15% 18% 33% 40% Favorable[43% 20% 25% 32% 46% 59%
Unfavorable|16% 9% 44% 21% 12% 10% Unfavorable|14%  74% 29% 14% 12% 6%
Not sure|54% 6% 41% 61% 54% 50% Not sure|44% 6% 45% 54% 42% 35%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Kasich Favorability Santorum Favorability
Favorable|22%  37% 24% 16% 24% 26% Favorable|35%  45% 33% 17% 36% 58%
Unfavorable|15%  48% 32% 13% 17% 9% Unfavorable|29%  55% 15% 44% 28% 12%
Not sure|62%  15% 43% 71% 59% 65% Not sure|35% - 51% 38% 36% 29%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

41% 42% 40%
40% 33% 45%
19% 25% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

45% 44%  46%
14% 12%  15%
41% 44%  39%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 33% 34%
49% 45% 52%
17% 22% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

50% 42%  55%
26% 23% 28%
25% 35% 17%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

48% 39% 54%
32% 34% 31%
20% 27% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

54% 53% 55%
25% 24% 25%
21% 23% 20%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Perry Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

41% 34% 46%
31% 29% 32%
28% 37% 22%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

49% 46% 51%
22% 22% 22%
29% 32% 26%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Walker Favorability
Favorable|57% 49% 64%

Unfavorable

13%

12%  13%

Not sure|30% 39% 23%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush

Ben Carson
Chris Christie
Ted Cruz

Mike Huckabee
Rand Paul
Rick Perry
Marco Rubio
Scott Walker

Not sure

13%
9%
4%
7%
6%

14%
3%
8%

11%

23%

19% 9%
4% 13%
5% 3%
8% 6%
6% 7%

10% 18%
4% 3%
7% 8%

13% 10%
24% 22%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|10% 7% 12%
Ben Carson| 7% 8% %
Chris Christie| 8% 10% 6%
Ted Cruz|14% 14% 13%
Mike Huckabee| 7% 7% %
Rand Paul | 12% 15% 10%
Rick Perry| 4% 4% 4%
Marco Rubio| 8% 8% 8%
Scott Walker | 24% 20% 26%
Not sure| 7% 8% %
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Graham Favorability
Favorable|20% 18% 21%
Unfavorable|36% 30% 40%
Not sure|45% 52% 39%

April 9-13, 2015
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Pataki Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|21% 14% 26% Favorable | 40% 45%  36%
Unfavorable|28% 23% 31% Unfavorable|41% 39% 43%
Not sure[51% 63% 43% Not sure|19% 16% 21%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Fiorina Favorability Jindal Favorability
Favorable | 30% 30% 31% Favorable | 43% 35% 49%
Unfavorable|16% 10% 20% Unfavorable|14% 11% 16%
Not sure|54% 60% 49% Not sure|44% 54% 36%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Kasich Favorability Santorum Favorability
Favorable | 22% 17% 26% Favorable | 35% 34% 36%
Unfavorable|15% 14% 17% Unfavorable | 29% 24% 33%
Not sure | 62% 69% 58% Not sure|35% 41% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican /| Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|41% - 45% 34% Favorable|45% - 44% 47%
Unfavorable|40% 100% 36% 45% Unfavorable| 14% 100% 12% 17%
Not sure|19% - 19% 21% Not sure|41% - 44% 37%

April 9-13, 2015
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Christie Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|34% - 34% 33% Favorable|50% - 54% 43%
Unfavorable|49% 100% 46% 53% Unfavorable | 26% 100% 21% 33%
Not sure|17% - 20% 14% Not sure|25% - 25% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Huckabee Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable|48% - 52% 41% Favorable [ 54% - 56% 52%
Unfavorable|32% 100% 27% 40% Unfavorable| 25% 100% 21% 30%
Not sure|20% - 21% 19% Not sure|21% - 23% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|41% - 48% 31% Favorable|49% - 55% 40%
Unfavorable|31% 100% 24% 42% Unfavorable|22% 100% 17% 30%
Not sure|28% - 28% 27% Not sure|29% - 28% 30%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Walker Favorability
Favorable|57% - 61% 51%
Unfavorable| 13% 100% 8% 20%
Not sure| 30% - 30% 29%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Republican Primary Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|10% - 11% 8% Second Choice
Jeb Bush [ 13% - 17% 8%
Ben Carson| 7%  100% 8% 5% ° ° ’
Ben Carson| 9% - 8% 11%
Chris Christie| 8% - 6% 10% ° ° °
Chris Christie| 4% - 3% 6%
Ted Cruz|14% - 12% 16% 0 ° ’
) Ted Cruz| 7% - 8% 6%
Mike Huckabee| 7% - 8% 4%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 100% 7% 6%
Rand Paul | 12% - 10% 16% 0 ° ° °
. Rand Paul | 14% - 12% 19%
Rick Perry| 4% - 4% 4%
. Rick Perry| 3% - 4% 2%
Marco Rubio| 8% - 8% 8%
Marco Rubio| 8% - 10% 4%
Scott Walker | 24% - 27% 19% 0 ° °
Scott Walker|11% - 10% 14%
Not sure| 7% - 6% 9%
Not sure|23% - 22% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Graham Favorability Pataki Favorability
Favorable | 20% - 20% 20% Favorable|21% - 21% 21%
Unfavorable|36% 100% 35% 37% Unfavorable|28% 100% 25% 31%
Not sure|45% - 45% 44% Not sure|51% - 54% 47%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Trump Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable [ 40% - 41% 37% Favorable | 30% - 31% 29%
Unfavorable|41% 100% 39% 45% Unfavorable| 16% 100% 10% 26%
Not sure|19% - 20% 17% Not sure|54% - 59% 45%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Jindal Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|43% - 44% 42% Favorable|22% - 25% 17%
Unfavorable| 14% 100% 10% 18% Unfavorable| 15% 100% 9% 25%
Not sure|44% - 46% 40% Not sure|62% - 66% 57%
Party Age
) Independent 18to| 46to| Older
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base 45 65|than 65
Santorum Favorability Bush Favorability
F ble|35% - 38% 32%
avorable) =57 ’ ’ Favorable|41% 36% 38%  53%
Unfavorable|29% 100% 23% 40%
Unfavorable[40% 40% 46% 28%
Not sure|35% - 40% 28%
Not sure{19% 24% 17% 19%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65([than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Carson Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable|45% 35% 50% 48% Favorable|34% 35% 31% 37%
Unfavorable|[14% 16% 13% 14% Unfavorable[49% 48% 52% 43%
Not sure|(41% 49% 38% 39% Not sure{17% 17% 17% 19%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65([than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|50% 46% 51% 51% Favorable|48% 40% 49% 55%
Unfavorable|26% 24% 25% 30% Unfavorable|32% 33% 34% 27%
Not sure|[25% 31% 24% 19% Not sure{20% 27% 17% 18%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|54% 54% 59% 45%
Unfavorable|[25% 21% 22% 35%
Not sure{21% 25% 19% 20%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|49% 31% 55% 59%
Unfavorable|[22% 32% 19% 17%
Not sure|[29% 36% 26% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|10% - 13% 15%
Ben Carson| 7% 7% 8% 5%
Chris Christie| 8% 9% 7% 7%
Ted Cruz(14% 16% 14% 9%
Mike Huckabee| 7% 9% 5% 8%
Rand Paul|12% 19% 9% 11%
Rick Perry| 4% 6% 3% 3%
Marco Rubio| 8% 13% 6% 6%
Scott Walker|[24% 21% 25% 25%
Not sure| 7% 2% 10% 10%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable|41% 42% 42% 39%
Unfavorable|31% 25% 33% 34%
Not sure[28% 33% 26% 27%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable|57% 52% 58% 62%
Unfavorable|13% 15% 12% 12%
Not sure|[30% 33% 29% 25%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush[13% 23% 10% 10%
Ben Carson| 9% 5% 11% 12%
Chris Christie| 4% 3% 4% 6%
Ted Cruz| 7% 4% 9% 7%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 11% 4% 6%
Rand Paul|14% 15% 18% 7%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 4% 3%
Marco Rubio| 8% 5% 6% 14%
Scott Walker|11% 11% 12% 11%
Not sure[23% 23% 23% 23%
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65 Base 45 65(|than 65
Graham Favorability Pataki Favorability
Favorable|20% 14% 17% 33% Favorable|21% 13% 23% 27%
Unfavorable|36% 37% 38% 28% Unfavorable|28% 33% 26% 25%
Not sure|[45% 49% 45% 39% Not sure{51% 54% 51% 48%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[40% 53% 33% 37% Favorable|30% 25% 35% 27%
Unfavorable[41% 31% 47% 42% Unfavorable|16% 16% 16% 18%
Not sure|[19% 16% 20% 21% Not sure[54% 59% 49% 56%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Jindal Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable[43% 40% 44% 45% Favorable[22% 17% 21% 30%
Unfavorable|[14% 13% 14% 14% Unfavorable|15% 20% 15% 10%
Not sure(44% 47% 42% 41% Not sure[62% 63% 63% 60%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Santorum Favorability
Favorable[35% 38% 32% 38%
Unfavorable[29% 24% 34% 26%
Not sure[35% 38% 33% 36%
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New Hampshire Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 1%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 12%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 78%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 10%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 7%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 10%
NOE SUIME e, 13%

(Democrats) Given the choices of Joe Biden,
Lincoln Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Martin
O’Malley, Bernie Sanders, Jim Webb, and
Elizabeth Warren, who would you most like to
see as the Democratic candidate for President
in 2016?

Joe Biden......c.ooovviiiiii 7%
Lincoln Chafee........c.coeoviiiiiiiiiiiiieccciece 1%
Hillary Clinton.........ccveveviiiiiiiee e 45%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiiieiee s 3%
Bernie Sanders.........cccovcvveeiiiiee e 12%
JiM WEDD ... 1%
Elizabeth Warren ...........ccccoovviiiiieiiiees 23%
Someone else / Undecided............cc.cc.ooen.... 9%

a5

g6

q7

Q8
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Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccoooviviiieiiiii e 30%
Somewhat liberal ..........c.cooviniiiiiiniicie, 36%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 28%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocoveveevennenn. 4%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 1%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 56%
Man....... 44%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCTAL ...cvvieiuiee ettt 62%
Republican..........ccooovviiiiiiiiiii e 2%
Independent / Other..........ccoccvvieeeeeiiiiciineen. 36%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 35%
BB 10 65 41%
Older than 65........coovvviiiiieiiee s 24%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Biden Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|77% 88% 80% 2% 42% - Favorable[78%  79% 88% 72% 50% 13%
Unfavorable|12% 2% 12% 17% 42% 40% Unfavorable|10% 8% 5% 14% 41% 40%
Not sure| 10% 9% 9% 11% 16% 60% Not sure|12% 13% 8% 14% 9% 47%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Warren Favorability Democratic Primary
Favorable|77% 91% 78% 70% 42% - Joe Biden| 7% 6% 12% 3% 9% -
Unfavorable|10% 4% 6% 17% 28% 40% Lincoln Chafee| 1% 2% - 1% - -
Not sure|13% 5% 16% 14% 31% 60% Hillary Clinton|45%  32% 53% 50% 47% 13%
Martin O'Malley| 3% 1% 1% 6% - -
Bernie Sanders|12%  24% 6% 3% 29% -
Jim Webb| 1% - - 3% - -
Elizabeth Warren|23%  33% 20% 17% 12% 27%
Someone else /| 9% 2% 8% 16% 3% 60%
Undecided
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Biden Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 77% 74% 82% Favorable | 78% 80% 75%
Unfavorable|12% 13% 11% Unfavorable| 10% 8% 13%
Not sure[10% 13% 7% Not sure|12% 12%  11%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Warren Favorability
Favorable|77% 6% 77%
Unfavorable|10% 6% 15%
Not sure|13% 18% 7%
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Undecided

Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Independent
- - Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Democratic Primary . -
Biden Favorability
i 0, 0, 0,
Joe Biden| 7% % 7% Favorable|77% 83% 76% 68%
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 1% 0% Unfavorable|12% 9% 24% 17%
Hillary Clinton | 45% 48% 41% Not sure| 10% 8% - 15%
Martin O'Malley| 3% 2% 4%
Bernie Sanders|12% 10% 14%
Jim Webb| 1% 0% 1%
Elizabeth Warren|23% 24% 21%
Someone else /| 9% 8% 11%
Undecided
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable|78% 86% 76% 65% Favorable|77% 82% 90% 68%
Unfavorable| 10% 8% 24% 15% Unfavorable| 10% 5% 10% 18%
Not sure|12% 7% - 20% Not sure|13% 13% - 14%
Party Age
~|Independent 18to| 46to| Older
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base 45 65| than 65
Democratic Primary Biden Favorability
Joe Biden| 7% 5% - 12%
Favorable|77% 76% 75% 83%
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 1% - 1%
) ) Unfavorable|12% 10% 15% 11%
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 52% 76% 31%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Martin O'Malley| 3% 4% - 1% Notsure|10% 14% 10% 6%
Bernie Sanders|12% 13% - 11%
Jim Webb| 1% 0% - 2%
Elizabeth Warren|23% 19% 24% 28%
Someone else /| 9% 6% - 16%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Warren Favorability
Favorable|77% 74% 77% 82%
Unfavorable | 10% 8% 13% 7%

Not sure

13%

19%

10%

11%

Someone else/
Undecided

9%

11%

8%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|78% 79% 76% 80%
Unfavorable|10% 9% 13% 8%
Not sure{12% 13% 10% 12%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Democratic Primary
Joe Biden| 7% 8% 6% 8%
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 2% - 1%
Hillary Clinton|45% 47% 42% 46%
Martin O'Malley| 3% - 5% 2%
Bernie Sanders|12% 7% 15% 13%
Jim Webb| 1% - 2% 1%
Elizabeth Warren|23% 25% 21% 20%

8%
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